4 Installation
The compressor, as well as the electrical cabinet, can be installed
in a technical room near the station (technical room not supplied)
or outside, on a concrete slab. In this case, the compressor is
positioned in the waterproof cabinet, placed on its base.
The electrical cabinet and all the electromechanical equipment
operate on 230V single phase.
Please refer to the website to consult the current documents

+ compressor
+ base
References of tanks and
electromechanical equipment
Nb of
PE
Nb.
stamps
Nb.
compressors A B Overall
length E ØF G H Ø D Ø
Passage
Weight
(kg)
BIOXYMOP6346/21-19
KBIOXY3-21-1-ELEC 21 4 1 2210 1940 5962 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 1340
BIOXYMOP6346/25-19
KBIOXY3-25-1-ELEC 25 4 1 2210 1940 6692 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 1450
BIOXYMOP63466346/30-19
KBIOXY3-30-1-ELEC 30 4 1 2210 1940 7602 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 1710
BIOXYMOP63466346/35-19
KBIOXY3-35-1-ELEC 35 4 1 2210 1940 8522 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 1870
BIOXYMOP6346/40-19
KBIOXY3-40-1-ELEC 40 4 1 2210 1940 9552 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 2010
BIOXYMOP6346/45-19
KBIOXY3-45-1-ELEC 45 4 1 2210 1940 10702 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 2310
BIOXYMOP6346/50-19
KBIOXY3-50-1-ELEC 50 4 1 2210 1940 11842 1710 160 1610 600 750 600 2480
Reference of the electrical cabinets
Description of the cabinets Base
of electrical cabinet
References of the box

Maximum backfill height: 50 cm on GRP tanks
• commissioning:
Commissioning is an important operation to guarantee the proper functioning of the installation. It must be carried out by a qualified professional
and according to the recommendations described in the general manual.
Lifting distance
Nb of PE Tank references
Lifting
distance
(mm)
Length of sling
(minimum in mm)
Minimum
height (mm)
Weight
(kg)
21 BIOXYMOP6346/21-19 2500 2500 2165 1340
25 BIOXYMOP6346/25-19 2800 2800 2425 1450
30 BIOXYMOP6346/30-19 3600 3600 3118 1710
35 BIOXYMOP6346/35-19 4400 4400 3811 1870
40 BIOXYMOP6346/40-19 2800 2800 2425 2010
45 BIOXYMOP6346/45-19 2800 2800 2425 2310
50 BIOXYMOP6346/50-19 3000 3000 2598 2480
6346 - 21 to 50 PE
Possible options : RH602 (x4) and CA3/6394/10T and OD3/1900 : sludge suction kit DN80 (2 per primary clarifier) + cabinet options (see next page)